

BA 3070 2021

Dilbag Singh etc. Vs. State

Present: Sh. Kewal Singh Advocate, proxy counsel for accused-applicants.

Sh. B.K. Sharma APP for the State.

Sh. Rohit Gupta Advocate has appeared on behalf of complainant and filed power of attorney. Arguments not addressed. Learned proxy counsel for applicants requested for adjournment on the ground that regular counsel is not available today. Hence, now to come up on 27.09.2021 for arguments. Record be also produced on the date fixed.

Pronounced in the open Court

Dated: 24.09.2021

Dilbag Singh.Steno-II

(Ajit Pal Singh)

Additional Sessions Judge

Gurdaspur. UID no. PB0226