

24.04.2023

Present : Sh. Aadesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manu Gupta Ld. LAC for defendant along with defendant.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application u/o 8 rule 1 A r/w S. 151 CPC. At this stage, parties are directed to file written arguments, confining to 2-3 pages only and copy of the same be exchanged with each other before next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid application on 24.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.04.2023