

State Vs. Sumit CIS No. CHI/1767/2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Dangi, Ld. APP for the State.
 Accused Sumit on police bail.
 Sh. Dalbir Kaushik, Advocate for the accused.

PW1 Parveen is present and examined. No other PW is present. As per ahlmad report, summons issued to PWs Surender and Prince received back served through phone but they did not turn up despite service. Adjournment requested. Heard and allowed.

Now, case is adjourned to **04.12.2023** for evidence of the prosecution. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- each with one surety in the like amount to PWs mentioned at serial No. 1 and 3 and summons to remaining unexamined PWs in the list of witnesses be issued for the date fixed.

Tamili concerned is directed to appear in case of non compliance/non appearance of PWs on the next date of hearing. ***Long date is given due to heavy pendency of cases and to prioritize the old cases.***

(Jap Ji Singh)
JMIC, Sonipat
UID No. HR0548

Date of Order: 26.04.2023
Mamta Verma