

Present: Sh. Sham Sunder, Advocate for the applicant.

Bail application u/s 482 BNSS has been instituted today. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be registered. Heard. Notice of the application be given to the State through learned APP as well as SHO/IO for 04.11.2025. IO is ordered to produce the record pertaining to this bail application on date fixed. Ahlmad is ordered to annex remand papers and give report as under:-

1. Whether any previous bail application has been dealt in this Court or any other Court?
2. Whether any bail application of any other co-accused is pending before this Court or in other Court in the present FIR?
3. Whether any remand papers is pending in this Court or in another Court?
4. Whether any challan/report under Section 173 Cr.P.C. has been presented or pendency thereof if any?

Date of Order: 30.10.2025
Lakhwinder Singh, Stenographer Gr.II

(Dharminder Paul Singla)
District & Sessions Judge, Fazilka
UID NO.PB0083