

16.12.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.
Present:- Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Adesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Manu Gupta, Ld. LAC for defendant with defendant.

Today, matter is listed for DE.

Evidence affidavit of DW/defendant not filed.

At this stage, Ld. LAC for the defendant fairly submits that he could not file the evidence affidavit of DW/defendant due to personal exigency and therefore, seeks two weeks time to file the same. Heard. Allowed. Be filed with an advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 09.02.2026. NDOH is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.12.2025