

09.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. Aadesh Kumar Ld. Counsel.
 Defendant with Sh. Manu Gupta Ld. counsel.

Today, matter is listed for remaining cross-examination of DW-1, who is present.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that despite best efforts, DW-1 could not trace the PAN card in terms of order dated 20.04.2026 and therefore, seeks some more time to trace the same. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on 19.08.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.06.2026